
RESOLUTION 22-xxx 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR 2021 ROADWAY AND 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, the Township advertised for and received bids for 2021 Roadway and 

Drainage Improvements in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.; and   

WHEREAS, nine proposals were received and publicly opened on February 1st, 2022 at 

2:30 p.m.; and  

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has recommended that the award of the contract for 

2021 Roadway and Drainage Improvements be awarded to Jads Construction Co. PO Box 513, 

South River, NJ 08882 the lowest bidder with their price of $2,265,176.98; and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer for Middletown Township has certified that free 

and unencumbered funds in the amount of $2,265,176.98 are available for this purpose in 

account/line-item number(s) C-04-55-920-290-005, C-04-55-920-290-006, C-04-55-921-325-

001, C-04-55-917-188-004, C-04-55-921-321-002, & G-02-40-700-568-018.  A copy of the said 

certification is attached hereto and made part hereof. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of 

Middletown that the award for 2021 Roadway and Drainage Improvements be awarded to Jads 

Constuction Co., pursuant to the terms of their bid at the above prices, and that the appropriate 

officials be and are hereby authorized to execute the contract with the contractor. 

 

 

 


